
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Administration of Criminal Justice to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 60 by Senator Adley

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, delete line 3 in its entirety and insert "of false personation of a veteran or
3 fraudulent representation of a veteran-owned business; to provide for definitions;"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, delete line 7 in its entirety and insert the following:

6 **"§67.29. False personation of a veteran or fraudulent representation of**
7 **a veteran-owned business"**

8 AMENDMENT NO. 3

9 On page 1, delete lines 11 through 15 in their entirety and insert the following:

10 **"B. Fraudulent representation of a veteran-owned business is the false**
11 **representation by an owner, operator, principal, or employee of a business that**
12 **the business is owned by a veteran or is a service-connected disabled veteran-**
13 **owned business, with the intent to injure, defraud, obtain economic gain, or**
14 **obtain or secure any special privilege or advantage."**

15 AMENDMENT NO. 4

16 On page 2, at the beginning of line 3, insert "**fraudulent representation of a**"